		-)8 <i>-</i> 12	-1990		A server recovery				
FORM PT Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		T 10076	 		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of Conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year									
Name	HOWARD W. SAMS	& COMP ANY	1998 JUL 23	D #: 0P	07/16/98				
Formerly			US PAT	ENT &					
Individ	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association								
Other									
	ship State of Incorporation	Organization	DIANA						
Receiving Enter Addition	Party Ial Receiving Party	Mark if a	dditional names of receiv	ving parties attached	d				
Nam	e BELL ATLANTI	C CORPORATIO	N						
DBA/AKA/TA	\				nt & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #61				
Composed of	of				07-23-1998				
Address (line	1) 1095 AVENUE (F THE AMERICA	AS						
Address (line	2)								
Address (line	L		NEW YORK		10036				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)									
Citizer	nship/State of Incorporation	/Organization	DELAWARE						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)									
			2053133						
			2129381						
07/1006 TQUO	ABAZZ 000 00061 021817 205 33	3							
1 FC:481	40.00 CH 95.00 CH								
)2 FU:482									
		and the second s			1				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0196

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	P	age 2	U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark TRADEMA	k Office			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspond	lent Name and A	Address _{Area Code}	and Telephone Number	703-974-8450				
Name	SARAH B.	DEUTSCH						
Address (line 1)	1320 NORTH	COURT HOUSE RE). 8TH FLOOR					
Address (line 2)	ARLINGTON,	VA 2220						
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total nu including any atta		e attached conveyance o	ocument # 4				
Trademark A		nber(s) or Registr	ration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers a	ittached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Trac	demark Application	n Number(s)		stration Number(s)				
			2053133					
			2129381					
Number of I	Properties Ent	er the total number of	of properties involved.	# two				
Fee Amoun			es Listed (37 CFR 3.41): s 65.00				
Method o	f Payment:	Enclosed [Deposit Account X	1 * L				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)								
	, , ,	Deposit Acco	_	# 02-1817				
		Authorization	n to charge additional fees	: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belies, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Sarak	B. Dear	tach San	an Deutsch	7/23/98	P			
Name	of Person Signing		Signature 14	Date Signe	:d			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Agreement is made on the date written below between Howard W. Sams & Company, an Indiana

corporation, located at 2647 Waterfront Parkway, East Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46214-2041 (hereinafter referred to

as "ASSIGNOR"), and Bell Atlantic Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at 1095 Avenue of the Americas.

New York, NY 10036 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owne of rights in and to the marks listed in Exhibit A and the federal

registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights to said marks and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does assign unto ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the

marks listed in Exhibit A, together with the registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto

duly authorized as of the date indicated below.

STATE OF INDIANA) ss.:

COUNTY OF MARION

On this it day of July 19 48, before the personally came Dawn Davis to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be of his free act and deed, on the day and year last above written.

r: \mathcal{M}

White Republic

HOWARD W. SAMS & COMPANY

Title: Chief Operating Officer

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
DATAVIEW	2,053,133	4/15/97
DATAHOST	2,129,331	1/13/98

RECORDED: 07/23/1998